| Form PTC -1619A   |                                  | 04-3           | 0-2001                            | -               |   | U.S. Department of  |  |  |  |  |
|---|----------------------------------|----------------|-----------------------------------|-----------------|---|---|--|--|--|--|
| Expères 06/36/29  | 36/49                            |                |                                   |                 | Pa                                      | tent and Trademark Office                                 |  |  |  |  |
| OMB 0651-0027   |                                  |                |                                   |                 |   | PATENT  |  |  |  |  |
|   | APR 1 7 2001 8 RECORDA           | 1016           | 93091                             |                 |   | 107   |  |  |  |  |
| RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  |                                  |                |                                   |                 |   |   |  |  |  |  |
| PATENTS ONLY  |                                  |                |                                   |                 |   |   |  |  |  |  |
| TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). |                                  |                |                                   |                 |   |   |  |  |  |  |
| Submission Typ  | e                                |                | eyance Type                       |                 |   |   |  |  |  |  |
| (X) New   |                                  | (X)            | Assignment                        | ()              | Security Agree                          | ement   |  |  |  |  |
|   | sion (Non-Recordation)           | ()             | License                           | ()              | Change of Nar                           | ne  |  |  |  |  |
| Document  | ID#                              | $ _{\bigcirc}$ | Merger                            | ()              | Other                                   |   |  |  |  |  |
| () Correction   | ı of PTO Error                   |                | Merger                            | ()              | Other                                   |   |  |  |  |  |
| Reel #  | Frame #                          |                | (For                              |                 | <i>overnment</i><br>ć by U.S. Governmen | t Agencies)   |  |  |  |  |
| () Corrective   | Document                         |                | ,                                 |                 | •                                       | Ç, ,  |  |  |  |  |
| Reel #  | Frame #                          |                | ( ) D                             | epartme         | ntal File () S                          | ecret File  |  |  |  |  |
| Conveying Part  | y(ies) ( ) Mark i                | f additio      | nal names of con                  | veying <b>p</b> | arties attached                         | Execution Date  |  |  |  |  |
| Name (line 1) D   | <u>harapuram N. Srinath</u>      |                |                                   |                 |   | Month Day Year  |  |  |  |  |
| Name (line 2) E   | <u>ricKoehler</u>                |                |                                   |                 |   | 2/08/01<br>2/08/01  |  |  |  |  |
| Execution Date  |                                  |                |                                   |                 |   |   |  |  |  |  |
| Name (line 1)   |                                  |                |                                   |                 |   | Month Day Year  |  |  |  |  |
| Name (line 2)   |                                  |                |                                   |                 |   |   |  |  |  |  |
| <b>Receiving Party</b>  | () Mark if                       | addition       | al names of recei                 | ving par        | ties attached                           |   |  |  |  |  |
| Name (line 1) B   | owles Fluidics Corporation       |                |                                   |                 |   | () If document to be recorded is<br>an assignment and the |  |  |  |  |
| Name (line 2)   | •                                |                |                                   |                 |   | receiving party is not<br>domiciled in the United         |  |  |  |  |
| Address (line 1) 6  | 675 Dabbin Boad                  |                |                                   |                 |   | States, an appointment of a<br>domestic representative is |  |  |  |  |
|   |                                  |                |                                   |                 |   | attached. (Designation must be a separate                 |  |  |  |  |
| Address (line 2)  |                                  |                |                                   |                 |   | document from Assignment.)                                |  |  |  |  |
| Address (line 3)  | Columbia<br>city                 | N              | Laryland /U.S.A.<br>State/Country |                 | 21045<br>Zip Code                       |   |  |  |  |  |
| Domostia Popre  | esentative Name and Address      |                | Enter for t                       | ha first l      | Receiving Party o                       | nlv   |  |  |  |  |
|   | 5501141190 IVAIIIC AIIU AUUI C88 |                |                                   | ue 1113t I      | www.ingiaryu                            |   |  |  |  |  |
| Name  |                                  |                |                                   |                 |   |   |  |  |  |  |
| Address (line 1)  |                                  |                |                                   |                 |   |   |  |  |  |  |
| Address (line 1)  |                                  |                |                                   |                 |   |   |  |  |  |  |
| Address (line 1)<br>Address (line 2)  |                                  |                |                                   |                 |   |   |  |  |  |  |
| . ,   |                                  |                |                                   |                 |   |   |  |  |  |  |
| Address (line 2)  |                                  |                |                                   |                 |   |   |  |  |  |  |
| Address (line 2)<br>Address (line 3)<br>Address (line 4)  |                                  | FOR OF         | FICE USE ONL'                     | <br>Y           |   |   |  |  |  |  |
| Address (line 2)<br>Address (line 3)<br>Address (line 4)<br>04/30/2001 TDIAZ1                                 | 00000003 260090 09754075         | FOR OF         | FICE USE ONL'                     | Y               |   |   |  |  |  |  |
| Address (line 2)<br>Address (line 3)<br>Address (line 4)<br>04/30/2001 TDIAZ1<br>01 FC:581                    |                                  |                |                                   |                 |   |   |  |  |  |  |

gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

> Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

> > PATENT REEL: 011728 FRAME: 0170

| FORM PT'Q-1619B<br>Expires 06/30/99<br>OMB 0651-0027   | Page                            | 2  | U.S. Department of Commerce<br>Patent and Trademark Office<br>PATENT |  |  |  |
|--|---------------------------------|--|--|--|--|--|
| <b>Correspondent Name and Address</b>  | Area Code and Te                | lephone Number                                   | (703) 684-8333   |  |  |  |
| Name Jim Zegeer  |                                 |  |  |  |  |  |
| Address (line 1) 801 N. Pitt Street, #108  |                                 |  |  |  |  |  |
| Address (line 2) Alexandria, Virginia 2231   | 14                              |  |  |  |  |  |
| Address (line 3)   |                                 |  |  |  |  |  |
| Address (line 4)   |                                 |  |  |  |  |  |
| Pages Enter the total number o including any attachments.  | f pages of the attached con     | veyance document                                 | #  |  |  |  |
| Application Number(s) or Patent N  | umber(s)                        | ( )  | Mark if additional numbers attached                                  |  |  |  |
| Enter either the Patent Application Nu   | umber or the Patent Number      | r (DO NOT ENTER                                  | BOTH numbers for the same property).                                 |  |  |  |
| Patent Application Number(s)   |                                 | Pate   | ent Number(s)  |  |  |  |
| 09/754,075   |                                 |  |  |  |  |  |
|  |                                 |  |  |  |  |  |
| If this document is being filed together with a <u>m</u><br>signed by the first named executing inventor.<br>Patent Cooperation Treat (PCT)<br>Enter PCT application number<br><u>only if</u> a U.S. Application Number                | new Patent Application, enter i | the date the patent ap                           | plication was Month Day Year<br>PCT                                  |  |  |  |
| has not been assigned.   | РСТ                             | РСТ  | РСТ  |  |  |  |
| Number of Properties   | Enter the total nu              | Enter the total number of properties involved. # |  |  |  |  |
| Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00   Method of Payment: Enclosed (X) Deposit Account ()   Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) |                                 |  |  |  |  |  |
|  | Deposit Account Nu              | mber:  | # <u>26-0090</u> _   |  |  |  |
|  | Authorization to cha            | arge additional fees:                            | Yes (X ) No ( )  |  |  |  |
| Statement and Signature  |                                 |  |  |  |  |  |
| To the best of my knowledge and<br>attached copy is a true copy of the<br>indicated herein.  |                                 |  |  |  |  |  |
| Jim Zegeer   | Jum Zeager                      |  | April 17, 2001   |  |  |  |
| Name of Person Signing   | Signature                       |  | Date   |  |  |  |

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Dharapuram N. Srinath and Eric Koehler, have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled TWO-LEVEL NOZZLES WITH INTEGRATED OR BUILT-IN FILTERS AND METHOD, Serial No. 09/754,075 , filed January 5, 2001 ;

WHEREAS, BOWLES FLUIDICS CORPORATION, a corporation of the State of Maryland, and having a placing of business at 6625 Dobbin Road, Columbia, MD 21045, is desirous of acquiring certain rights thereunder;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration in hand, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have agreed to and do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said corporation our entire right, title, and interest in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto, in and to said invention, said application and any and all patents (including extensions thereof) of any country, which have been or may be granted on said invention or any part thereof, or on said application or any divisional, continuing, renewal, reissue, or other patent application, based in whole or in part thereon, or based upon said invention.

TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED by said corporation, it successors and assigns, to the full ends of the respective terms for which said patents or any of them have been or may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had no sale and assignment of said interest been made:

AND we hereby covenant and agree for ourselves, our heirs, and our legal representatives, to assist the said assignee in the prosecution of said application and in any interference which may arise involving said invention, and, upon request, to execute without further consideration all necessary and desirable divisional, continuing, renewal, reissue, or other applications for patents in any country, that might be deemed necessary by said assignee fully to secure to said assignee its interest as aforesaid in and to said invention or any part thereof, and in and to said several patents or any of them.

AND we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks of the United States of America to issue any and all United States patents which may be granted upon said United States applications or any of them, or upon said invention or any part thereof, to said corporation.

| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, v<br>of February . 2001 | we have hereunto set our hand and affixed our seal this _ | 8 <sup>th_</sup> day 🖌 |
|---|---|------------------------|
|   | Owchinath   |                        |
|   | Dharapuram N. Srinath                                     |                        |
|   | Emile.k   |                        |
| mark  | Eric Koehler  |                        |
| State of Murgant                            |   |                        |
| County of Januard                           |   |                        |
| On this <u>St.</u> day of <u>Ju</u>         | wanty, 2001, before me a Notary Public, personally ap     | opeared the            |
| above-named, Dharapuram N. Sri              | inath and Eric Koehler personally known to me and know    | wn to me to            |
| be the ones who executed the for            | regoing instrument and subscribed the same in my pre      | sence, and             |
| acknowledged the same to be the             | eir free act and deed.                                    |                        |
|   | Gen m Lup   | they                   |
|   | Notary Publ   | ic <u>1</u>            |
| (Seal)                                      | My commission expires                                     | <u> 8 [1]0]</u>        |

PATENT REEL: 011728 FRAME: 0172

## **RECORDED: 04/17/2001**